POLICY: Newburgh Board of Education

School District Website

In order to support the vision and mission of the Newburgh Enlarged City School District, the District maintains a website for the following purposes:

- 1. showcasing innovative student and staff educational projects, presentations and learning experiences.
- 2. providing a gateway to District and community resources, as well as to educational websites;
- 3. providing a means for the community to access District information; and
- 4. providing a means for encouraging communications among students, District personnel, the community and associated organizations.

The School District website may not be used for any commercial promotional activity, financial gain or personal use.

The Superintendent of Schools shall promulgate regulations for the use of the School District website.